2025 Gamecock Invitational

November 18-21, 2025 | Carolina Natatorium | Columbia, S.C.

COACHING STAFFS

SOUTH CAROLINA

Jeff Poppell Head Swimming & Diving Coach
Juan Estevez Head Diving Coach
Jason Calanog Men's Associate Head Coach

Robert Pinter Women's Assistant Coach

Nils Wich-Glasen Men's Assistant Coach

Tylor Mathieu Women's Assisstant Coach

Maddie Deucher Director of Operations

Josh McCall Assistant Strength and Conditioning Coach

NORTH CAROLINA

Mark Gangloff Head Swimming & Diving Coach
Yaidel Gamboa Head Diving Coach
Kirk Kumbier Associate Head Coach

Kayla Kumbier
Anton Down-Jenkins
Andrew Eckhart

Assistant Swimming Coach
Assistant Diving Coach
Assistant Swimming Coach

Keri Cleary Director of Operations

Jimi Kiner Head Swimming & Diving Coach
Quentin Bishop Assistant Coach

Phil Murray Assistant Coach

Royce Brown Assistant Coach

David Granados Doblas  Assistant Coach

FLORIDA SOUTHERN

Steven Bostick Head Men's and Women's Swmming Coach
Maddie Samples Assistant Coach
JJSalso Assistant Swimming Coach / Recruiting Coordinator

o/

CARSON-NEWMAN

Ben Young Head Coach
Aaron Bauer Assistant Coach

EAST CAROLINA

Matthew Jabs Head Coach
Ryan Mdntire Diving Coach
Daisy Platts Assistant Coach
Tyler Watson Assistant Coach

NORTH FLORIDA

lan Coffey Head Coach
Lindsey McKnight Assistant Coach

GEORGIA SOUTHERN

Morgan McCafferty Head Swimming & Diving Coach
Emma Stahl Assistant Coach
Kyle Weesner Diving Coach

SAVANNAH COLLEGE OF ART & DESIGN

Rob Zamorano Head Coach
Molly Dunphy Assistant Coach
James Berry Head Athletic Trainer

@GAMECOCKSWVDIVE



MEET INFO

EVENT ORDER
TUESDAY
4pm- 1650 Free

6pm- 800 Free Relay (Finals Only)

WEDNESDAY
PRELIMS - 10am:
100 Fly
4001M
200FR
100 BR

FINALS - 6pm:
200 Medley Relay
10min Break

100 Fly

4001IM

200FR

100BR

THURSDAY
PRELIMS - 10am
100 BK

200BR

500FR

50FR

FINALS - 6pm
200 Free Relay
10min Break
100BK

200BR

500 FR

50FR

20min Break

400 Medley Relay

POOL RECORDS

Event

50 Freestyle

100 Freestyle

200 Freestyle

500 Freestyle
1000 Freestyle
1650 Freestyle
100 Backstroke
200 Backstroke
100 Breaststroke
200 Breaststroke
100 Butterfly

200 Butterfly
2001M

400 IM

200 Freestyle relay
400 Freestyle relay
800 Freestyle relay
200 Medley relay
400 Medley relay

Men
19.31
42.48

1:32.63
4:15.08
8:43.97
14:48.86
45.79
1:41.55
5244
1:53.02
4416
1:39.87
1:41.48
3:4243
1:16.35
2:49.81
6:27.12
1:23.68
3:03.49

FRIDAY
PRELIMS - 10am
2001M
100FR
200Fly
200 BK

FINALS - 4pm
2001M
100FR

200 Fly
200BK

20min Break
400 Free Relay

SCORING

Individual Events:

* Top 20 finishers earn points
e Points for top-20 finishes: 24,21,20,19
1817,16,1514,13,119,87,6,54,3.2,1

Relay Events:

* Top 20 finishers earn points
e Points for top-20 finishes: 48 42,40,38
36,34,32,30,28,26,22,18,16,14,12,10,

8642

Year Women
2024 21.90
2024 4841
2024 1:44.31
2024 4:39.08
2024 9:31.29
2009 15:58.52
2024 5197
2024 1:52.28
2024 57.28
2024 2:04.62
2024 50.84
2024 1:53.93
2024 1:56.55
2024 4:08.91
2024 1:27.63
2024 3:13.94
2024 7:11.26
2024 1:35.50
2024 3:29.65

Year

2022
2024
2023
2024
2024
1981
2023
2025
2014
2018
2022
2024
2024
2018
2024
2024
2022
2024
2024

(o[ X

GAMECOCK RECORDS

Event Men Year Women
50 Freestyle 19.17 2020 2201
100 Freestyle 4228 2020 4832
200 Freestyle 1:33.35 2018 1:44.08
500 Freestyle 4:09.55 2017 4:39.03
1000 Freestyle 8:46.91 2016 9:43.64
1650 Freestyle 14:22.99 2017 16:06.49
100 Backstroke 4527 2023 5178
200 Backstroke 1:41.55 2024 1:51.23
100 Breaststroke 51.35 2020 59.69
200 Breaststroke 1:52.41 2017 2:06.87
100 Butterfly 46.03 2024 5146
200 Butterfly 14111 2019 1:52.80
200 1M 1:43.22 2023 1:53.27
400 IM 3:39.09 2018 4:01.52
200 Freestyle relay 1:17.20 2020 1:28.44
400 Freestyle relay 2:51.15 2020 3:14.03
800 Freestyle relay 6:16.31 2017 7:01.38
200 Medley relay 1:23.79 2024 1:36.38
400 Medley relay 3:06.70 2024 3:30.81
1M Diving (6) 401.65 2004 37058
3M Diving (6) 44695 2013 41378

Year

2025
2023
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2019
2019
2025
2025
2019
2019
2019
2025
2025
2025
2025
2023
2022

GAMECOCKS 2025-26 SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Men’s Women’s
Oct. 8 vs. Georgia L,218-76 W, 157-141
Oct. 11 atArkansas (Women Only) - W, 182-118
Oct. 31 at Florida State L, 179-121 W, 199-91
Nov. 7 vs. North Carolina L, 174.5-1255 W, 176-124

Nov. 18-21 Gamecock Invitational
Nov. 19-21 Tennessee Invitational (Dive Only)

Jan.3 at Queens (Swim Only)
Jan. 10 vs. Virginia Tech

Jan. 24 at Georgia Tech

Jan. 24 vs. Miami (Women Only)
Feb.5-7  UVA Cavlier Invitational

Feb.16-21 SEC Championships

Feb. 28-Mar. TUGA Last Chance Invitational

Mar.8-11  NCAA Zone B Diving (Athens, GA)

Mar. 18-21 NCAA Women's Championships (Atlanta, GA)
Mar. 25-28 NCAA Men's Championships (Atlanta, GA)

Time

All Day
All Day
12 pm.
10am.
11am.
11am.
All Day
All Day
All Day
All Day
All Day
All Day

@GAMECOCKSWMDIVE



