

2025 Gamecock Invitational

November 18-21, 2025 | Carolina Natatorium | Columbia, S.C.

COACHING STAFFS

SOUTH CAROLINA

Jeff Poppell Head Swimming & Diving Coach

Juan Estevez Head Diving Coach

Jason CalanogMen's Associate Head CoachRobert PinterWomen's Assistant CoachNils Wich-GlasenMen's Assistant CoachTylor MathieuWomen's Assistant CoachMaddie DeucherDirector of Operations

Josh McCall Assistant Strength and Conditioning Coach

NORTH CAROLINA

Mark Gangloff Head Swimming & Diving Coach

Yaidel Gamboa Head Diving Coach
Kirk Kumbier Associate Head Coach
Kayla Kumbier Assistant Swimming Coach
Anton Down-Jenkins Assistant Diving Coach
Andrew Eckhart Assistant Swimming Coach
Keri Cleary Director of Operations

TAMPA

Jimi Kiner Head Swimming & Diving Coach

Quentin BishopAssistant CoachPhil MurrayAssistant CoachRoyce BrownAssistant CoachDavid Granados DoblasAssistant Coach

FLORIDA SOUTHERN

Steven Bostick Head Men's and Women's Swmming Coach

Maddie Samples Assistant Coach

JJ Salso Assistant Swimming Coach / Recruiting Coordinator

CARSON-NEWMAN

Ben Young Head Coach Aaron Bauer Assistant Coach

EAST CAROLINA

Matthew Jabs Head Coach
Ryan McIntire Diving Coach
Daisy Platts Assistant Coach
Tyler Watson Assistant Coach

NORTH FLORIDA

lan Coffey Head Coach Lindsey McKnight Assistant Coach

GEORGIA SOUTHERN

Morgan McCafferty Head Swimming & Diving Coach

Emma Stahl Assistant Coach Kyle Weesner Diving Coach

SAVANNAH COLLEGE OF ART & DESIGN

Rob Zamorano Head Coach Molly Dunphy Assistant Coach James Berry Head Athletic Trainer



MEET INFO					
EVENT ORDER	FRIDAY				
TUESDAY	PRELIMS - 10am				
4pm- 1650 Free	200 IM				
6pm-800 Free Relay (Finals Only)	100 FR 200 Fly				
WEDNESDAY	200 BK				
PRELIMS - 10am:					
100 Fly	FINALS - 4pm				
400 IM	200 IM				
200 FR	100 FR				
100 BR	200 Fly				
	200 BK				
FINALS - 6pm:	20min Break				
200 Medley Relay	400 Free Relay				
10min Break					
100 Fly					
400 IM	SCORING				
200 FR	Individual Events:				
100 BR	• Top 20 finishers earn points				
THURCDAY	• Points for top-20 finishes: 24,21,20,19				
THURSDAY <i>PRELIMS - 10am</i>	,18,17,16,15,14,13,11,9,8,7,6,5,4,3,2,1				
100 BK	Dalay Cyarter				
200 BR	Relay Events:				
500 FR	Top 20 finishers earn pointsPoints for top-20 finishes: 48,42,40,38				
50 FR	,36,34,32,30,28,26,22,18,16,14,12,10,				
50110	30,34,32,30,26,20,22,16,10,14,12,10, 8,6,4,2				
FINALS - 6pm	0,0,7,2				
200 Free Relay					
10min Break					
100 BK					

200 BR 500 FR 50 FR 20min Break 400 Medley Relay

GAMECOCK RECORDS						
Event	Men	Year	Women	Year		
50 Freestyle	19.17	2020	22.01	2025		
100 Freestyle	42.28	2020	48.32	2023		
200 Freestyle	1:33.35	2018	1:44.08	2024		
500 Freestyle	4:09.55	2017	4:39.03	2025		
1000 Freestyle	8:46.91	2016	9:43.64	2025		
1650 Freestyle	14:22.99	2017	16:06.49	2025		
100 Backstroke	45.27	2023	51.78	2025		
200 Backstroke	1:41.55	2024	1:51.23	2025		
100 Breaststroke	51.35	2020	59.69	2019		
200 Breaststroke	1:52.41	2017	2:06.87	2019		
100 Butterfly	46.03	2024	51.46	2025		
200 Butterfly	1:41.11	2019	1:52.80	2025		
200 IM	1:43.22	2023	1:53.27	2019		
400 IM	3:39.09	2018	4:01.52	2019		
200 Freestyle relay	1:17.20	2020	1:28.44	2019		
400 Freestyle relay	2:51.15	2020	3:14.03	2025		
800 Freestyle relay	6:16.31	2017	7:01.38	2025		
200 Medley relay	1:23.79	2024	1:36.38	2025		
400 Medley relay	3:06.70	2024	3:30.81	2025		
1M Diving (6)	401.65	2004	370.58	2023		
3M Diving (6)	446.95	2013	413.78	2022		

POOL RECORDS							
Event	Men	Year	Women	Year			
50 Freestyle	19.31	2024	21.90	2022			
100 Freestyle	42.48	2024	48.41	2024			
200 Freestyle	1:32.63	2024	1:44.31	2023			
500 Freestyle	4:15.08	2024	4:39.08	2024			
1000 Freestyle	8:43.97	2024	9:31.29	2024			
1650 Freestyle	14:48.86	2009	15:58.52	1981			
100 Backstroke	45.79	2024	51.97	2023			
200 Backstroke	1:41.55	2024	1:52.28	2025			
100 Breaststroke	52.44	2024	57.28	2014			
200 Breaststroke	1:53.02	2024	2:04.62	2018			
100 Butterfly	44.16	2024	50.84	2022			
200 Butterfly	1:39.87	2024	1:53.93	2024			
200 IM	1:41.48	2024	1:56.55	2024			
400 IM	3:42.43	2024	4:08.91	2018			
200 Freestyle relay	1:16.35	2024	1:27.63	2024			
400 Freestyle relay	2:49.81	2024	3:13.94	2024			
800 Freestyle relay	6:27.12	2024	7:11.26	2022			
200 Medley relay	1:23.68	2024	1:35.50	2024			
400 Medley relay	3:03.49	2024	3:29.65	2024			

GAMECOCKS 2025-26 SCHEDULE					
Date	Opponent	Men's	Women's	Time	
Oct. 8	vs. Georgia	L, 218-76	W, 157-141		
Oct. 11	at Arkansas (Wome	en Only)	W, 182-118		
Oct. 31	at Florida State	L, 179-121	W, 199-91		
Nov. 7	vs. North Carolina	L, 174.5-125.5	W, 176-124		
	Gamecock Invitatio			All Day	
Nov. 19-21	Tennessee Invitatio	nal (Dive Only)		All Day	
Jan. 3	at Queens (Swim C	nly)		12 p.m.	
Jan. 10	vs. Virginia Tech			10 a.m.	
Jan. 24	at Georgia Tech			11 a.m.	
Jan. 24	vs. Miami (Women	Only)		11 a.m.	
Feb. 5-7	UVA Cavlier Invitation	onal		All Day	
Feb. 16-21	SEC Championships	5		All Day	
Feb. 28-Mar.	1UGA Last Chance In	vitational		All Day	
Mar. 8-11	NCAA Zone B Diving			All Day	
Mar. 18-21	NCAA Women's Cha	ampionships (Atla	nta, GA)	All Day	
Mar. 25-28	NCAA Men's Champ	oionships (Atlanta,	GA)	All Day	

